

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 891/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2025 in IA No. 13857/2025 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

ANOSH EKKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Respondent(s)

IA No. 14847/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 20-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR  
Mr. Sujit Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Aniket Bose, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Awasthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Davinder Pal Singh, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Disha Thakkar, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Davinder Pal Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the respondent, is granted two weeks' time to file details of the criminal

cases against the petitioner, including the convictions, and the period of incarceration already undergone in separate cases. The respondent shall also file the details of the co-accused, if any, who have been granted bail in the present case.

List the matter again on 11.03.2026.

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)**  
**ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)**  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**